# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM552393

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Capital Region Gaming, LLC		11/11/2019	Limited Liability Company:

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Rivers IP Holdings LLC	
Street Address:	900 N. Michigan Ave	
Internal Address:	Suite 1600	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60611	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5361407	TLH THE LANDING HOTEL

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

wniro@agdglaw.com

William L. Niro Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 330 N. Wabash Ave

Address Line 2: **Suite 1700** 

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60611

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William L. Niro
SIGNATURE:	/ William L. Niro /
DATE SIGNED:	12/09/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=The Landing Hotel Assignment 11.11.19#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006811 FRAME: 0025

900526210

<u>ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK</u>

This Assignment dated this 11th day of November, 2019 between Capital Region

Gaming, LLC,, a Delaware limited liability company, 900 N. Michigan Ave., Suite 1900

Chicago, IL, 60611, herein referred to as "Assignor", and Rivers IP Holdings LLC., a Delaware

limited liability company, 900 N. Michigan Ave., Suite 1600, Chicago, IL, 60611, herein

referred to as "Assignee".

**RECORDED: 12/09/2019** 

Assignor has adopted and is using the trademark THE LANDING HOTEL which is

registered in the United States Patent Office, U.S. Registration No. 5,361,407 and Assignee is

desirous of acquiring said trademark and the registration thereof:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title and interests in and to

said trademark, the trademark registration 5,361,407, and the goodwill of the business

symbolized by said mark, along with the registration of that trademark.

Capital Region Gaming, LLC

Ву:

lustin Moore

General manger